

### Erratum

"Approval Plan Profile Assessment in Two Large ARL Libraries," by Robert Alen, Tina E. Chrzastowski, Lisa German, and Lynn Willey in the April 2010 issue contains errors on page 71. The caption for table 4 should be "Top Ten Subjects by Number of Circulations, with Use and Cost/Use Data" and the heading of the second column should be "Circulations." The sentence beginning the first full paragraph on this page should be "Table 4 shows the top ten subject disciplines by number of titles circulated at Penn State and UIUC."